
 Team Rankings 

 Team Name                #    Sponsor      W's    L's     %     
Stroke of Genius 10 Oxwood 108 52 0.675 
White on Rice 12 Gold Coast 106 54 0.663 
Cue Up 16 Trunks 104 56 0.650 
Better Luck Next Time 21 Trunks 92 52 0.639 
"Russfull" 11 Trunks 92 68 0.575 
T-R-O-U-B-L-E 26 Trunks 81 63 0.563 
Club Latino 20 Oxwood 80 64 0.556 
Z8nker's 29 Public House 77 67 0.535 
The Girlz 17 C-Frenz 72 72 0.500 
Taste the Rainbow 22 Gold Coast 70 74 0.486 
Eagles 24 Eagle LA 67 77 0.465 
The Sooeezes 14 Ealge LA 72 88 0.450 
Nice Rack! 23 Bar 10 64 80 0.444 
Scratch This! 15 Trunks 70 90 0.438 
Smooth Shaft 18 Gold Coast 55 73 0.430 
Why so Hard?! 25 Trunks 61 83 0.424 
The Beautiful People 27 C-Frenz 59 85 0.410 
In Traffic 19 Public House 46 114 0.288 
Kang and Kodos 13 Bar 10 45 115 0.281 

Division Rankings  
 Division    1  

 10 Stroke of Genius 108 52 0.675 
 12 White on Rice 106 54 0.663 
 16 Cue Up 104 56 0.650 
 11 "Russfull" 92 68 0.575 
 17 The Girlz 72 72 0.500 
 14 The Sooeezes 72 88 0.450 
 15 Scratch This! 70 90 0.438 
 18 Smooth Shaft 55 73 0.430 
 19 In Traffic 46 11 0.288 
 13 Kang and Kodos 45 11 0.281 
Division 2 
 21 Better Luck Next Time 92 52 0.639 
 26 T-R-O-U-B-L-E 81 63 0.563 
 20 Club Latino 80 64 0.556 
 29 Z8nker's 77 67 0.535 
 22 Taste the Rainbow 70 74 0.486 
 24 Eagles 67 77 0.465 
 23 Nice Rack! 64 80 0.444 
 25 Why so Hard?! 61 83 0.424 
 27 The Beautiful People 59 85 0.410 
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The BOG Election results are in: 

Justin Yau - 70 elected 
Matt Reilly - 70 elected 
Cliff Giles - 67 elected 
Kerri Frasca - 56 elected 
Jeff Nii - 31 
Gibbi Tkatch - 21 
 
Thank you to all who ran for the board.  Congratulations to 
those elected.  I want to thank the Election Committee, Jose 
Torres and Timmie Winebrenner who assisted me in organizing 
and counting the votes.  Also, I want to thank Jose for creating 
the ballots, and Bryan and Timmie for conducting the balloting 
during election night. 
 
The vote on the proposed West Coast Challenge rule change 
was 72 in favor and 10 opposed. Thank you for weighing in on 
this. 
 
Hi Lo Tournament:  The Hi Lo will be held this Sunday, April 10 
with sign up at 9 am.  Play will begin promptly at 10 am.  You 
must register before 10 am.  This is a West Coast Challenge 
Qualifying event, with the top team representing the LAPL in 
July.  The tournament will be held at Jerry's Billiards in Pasa-
dena, 1312 N. Lake Avenue, Pasadena. 
 
Help for the Cats:  The LAPL is assisting with getting Jim Stra-
mel's cats to their new home in upstate New York.  The LAPL 
Help Fund contributed $100 and individual league members 
matched that contribution with $200 in individual donations.  A 
total of $300 was donated this week towards this effort along 
with two sympathy cards signed by many league members.  
Thank you Saeromi Kim for organizing this effort. 
 
Playoffs will begin Tuesday, April 12.  Attached are the playoff 
brackets.  Please check the time and location of your games.  
The team at the top of the bracket practices first. 
 

Till next time, shoot well and have fun. 

Al Ballesteros 

Los Angeles Pool League 



Next Week’s Matches 

Results Top Individuals Scores  
 #  Player                        W        L     %     GP  F 
 12 Taka Fujiwara 25 7 0.781 32 
 12 Dustin Louie 27 9 0.750 36 
 21 Brian N. Lo Truglio 15 5 0.750 20 
 16 Tre Rounds 26 10 0.722 36 
 21 Julian Auzenne 18 7 0.720 25 
 10 Jose Torres 23 9 0.719 30 
 24 Halsey Corbin 23 9 0.719 32 
 12 *Jon Bourgault 17 7 0.708 24 
 20 Marvin Amador 25 11 0.694 36 
 10 Gibbi Tkatch 18 8 0.692 26 
 26 Michael Burritt 22 10 0.688 32 
 10 David Boyd 19 9 0.679 28 
 15 *Saeromi Kim 21 10 0.677 31 
 10 Bryan Haneiwich 20 10 0.667 30 
 11 Russ Pepin 20 10 0.667 30 
 17 Lori Perry 16 8 0.667 24 
 16 Paul Kutac 26 14 0.650 40 
 16 *Justin Yau 26 14 0.650 40 
 27 James Prather 22 12 0.647 32 2 
 21 Tommy Nguyen 16 9 0.640 25 
 10 Cliff Giles, Jr. 14 8 0.636 22 
 10 *Al Ballesteros 14 8 0.636 22 
 29 Tony Concepcion 14 8 0.636 22 
 16 Rick Ayres 25 15 0.625 40 
 18 Steve King 20 12 0.625 32 
 21 Schesary Berrios 20 12 0.625 32 
 14 Matt Reilly 21 13 0.618 34 
 22 *Jake Fisher 21 13 0.618 34 
 23 *Marty Brennan 21 13 0.618 34 
 17 Malisa Mapu 22 14 0.611 32 4 
 26 Jamal Berotte 22 14 0.611 36 
 20 Flexx Bell 21 14 0.600 35 
 29 Darius Sarforty 18 12 0.600 30 

      Top Women Scores 
 

 15 *Saeromi Kim 21 10 0.677 
 17 Lori Perry 16 8 0.667 
 17 Malisa Mapu 22 14 0.611 
 29 Dahlia Heyman 13 10 0.565 
 11 Reyleen Jimenez 15 13 0.536 
 15 Charley McFeeley 15 14 0.517 
 17 *Kerri Frasca 16 16 0.500 
 15 Kerby Ferris 10 14 0.417 
 19 Vern Addison 11 17 0.393 

Team              W    Team                            W 

 10  Stroke of Genius 7 12  White on Rice 9 
 13  Kang and Kodos 4 23  Nice Rack! 12 
 15  Scratch This! 7 25  Why so Hard?! 9 
 16  Cue Up 12 14  The Sooeezes 4 
 17  The Girlz 15 19  In Traffic 1 
 18  Smooth Shaft 28  BYE 
 21  Better Luck Next Time 10 20  Club Latino 6 
 22  Taste the Rainbow 8 11  "Russfull" 8 
 24  Eagles 8 26  T-R-O-U-B-L-E 8 
 29  Z8nker's 10 27  The Beautiful People 6 

Home Visitor 

 

See Playoff Brackets 

 

Tommy Nguyen 
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Taka Fujiwara 
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15 Scratch This! W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 

 *Saeromi Kim 21 10 1 0.677 
 Charley McFeeley 15 14 0.517 
 Emily Huffman 10 22 0.313 
 Kerby Ferris 10 14 0.417 
 Michelle Jonke 13 23 0.361 
 SawAnn Bryan 1 7 0.125 

 Totals 70 90 1 0.438 

16 Cue Up W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 

 *Justin Yau 26 14 1 1 0.650 
 April Garcia 1 3 0.250 
 Paul Kutac 26 14 0.650 
 Rick Ayres 25 15 1 0.625 
 Tre Rounds 26 10 0.722 

 Totals 104 56 1 2 0.650 

17 The Girlz W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 C-Frenz 

 *Kerri Frasca 16 16 0.500 
 Lori Perry 16 8 0.667 
 Malisa Mapu 22 14 1 0.611 
 Maria Ritner 9 17 0.346 
 Penny Spitzmesser 9 17 0.346 

 Totals 72 72 1 0.500 
 
 
18 Smooth Shaft W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Gold Coast 

 *Timmie Winebrenner 14 18 0.438 
 Jimbo Clarke 0 4 0.000 
 Lupillo Rocha 9 19 0.321 
 Marky Hernandez 0 4 0.000 
 Steve King 20 12 0.625 
 Terie Smith 12 16 1 0.429 

 Totals 55 73 1 0.430 

19 In Traffic W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Public House 

 *Kirk Hill 8 28 0.222 
 Jason Stocks 1 17 0.056 
 Jimmy Dower 11 19 0.367 
 Mike Harris 4 8 0.333 
 Randy Schrier 11 25 0.306 
 Vern Addison 11 17 0.393 

 Totals 46 114 0.288 

Box Scores (Division 1) 

Hi-Lo at Jerrys Billiards in Pasadena 
April 10th.  Signups at 9-10am.   

10 Stroke of Genius W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Oxwood 

 *Al Ballesteros 14 8 0.636 
 Bryan Haneiwich 20 10 1 0.667 
 Cliff Giles, Jr. 14 8 3 0.636 
 David Boyd 19 9 0.679 
 Gibbi Tkatch 18 8 2 0.692 
 Jose Torres 23 9 1 0.719 

 Totals 108 52 7 0.675 

11 "Russfull" W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 

 *Brad Camac 13 9 0.591 
 Allen Fambro 23 17 0.575 
 Pat Bingham 11 9 0.550 
 Reyleen Jimenez 15 13 0.536 
 Russ Pepin 20 10 0.667 
 Walter Rich 10 10 0.500 

 Totals 92 68 0.575 

12 White on Rice W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Gold Coast 

 *Jon Bourgault 17 7 0.708 
 Arnell Ferry 19 17 0.528 
 Brian Luce 8 8 0.500 
 Dustin Louie 27 9 2 0.750 
 Joe Nealon 10 6 2 0.625 
 Taka Fujiwara 25 7 1 6 0.781 

 Totals 106 54 1 10 0.663 

13 Kang and Kodos W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Bar 10 

 *Edward Kang 17 23 0.425 
 Chris Callandrillo 3 33 0.083 
 Kaimi Herron 12 22 0.353 
 Tiffany May 13 27 0.325 
 Timothy Dean 0 10 0.000 

 Totals 45 115 0.281 
 
 
14 The Sooeezes W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Ealge LA 

 *Ray Brewer 18 16 0.529 
 Doug Madrigal 10 19 0.345 
 Geri Bonillas 2 10 0.167 
 Kevin Moshier 15 18 0.455 
 Matt Reilly 21 13 0.618 
 Michael Pfannenstiel 6 12 0.333 

 Totals 72 88 0.450 



20 Club Latino W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Oxwood 

 *Paul Hughes 8 10 0.444 
 Flexx Bell 21 14 1 0.600 
 Marvin Amador 25 11 0.694 
 Mynor Alvares 10 7 0.588 
 Ricky Bravo 12 18 0.400 
 xJay Mullins 4 4 0.500 

 Totals 80 64 1 0.556 

21 Better Luck Next Time W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 

 *Phil Stephens 7 8 0.467 
 Brian N. Lo Truglio 15 5 0.750 
 Gabriel Rodriguez 16 11 0.593 
 Julian Auzenne 18 7 3 0.720 
 Schesary Berrios 20 12 0.625 
 Tommy Nguyen 16 9 1 4 0.640 

 Totals 92 52 1 7 0.639 
 
 
22 Taste the Rainbow W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Gold Coast 

 *Jake Fisher 21 13 0.618 
 Aaron Amaral 10 8 0.556 
 Arthur Redenski 11 13 0.458 
 Brenden Jones 19 17 0.528 
 Jefferson Javier 9 23 0.281 

 Totals 70 74 0.486 

23 Nice Rack! W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Bar 10 

 *Marty Brennan 21 13 0.618 
 Jennifer Cason 3 9 0.250 
 Josh Westover 20 14 0.588 
 Matt Zepeda 1 3 0.250 
 Mohamad Tamimi 8 4 0.667 
 Yousef Rammaha 5 3 0.625 
 zFelicia Hershey 0 20 0.000 
 zGabriel James 0 4 0.000 
 zJim Stramel 5 3 0.625 
 zNunzio Sisto 1 7 0.125 

 Totals 64 80 0.444 

24 Eagles W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Eagle LA 

 *Arturo Carrillo 11 21 0.344 
 Adam Beffa 2 16 0.111 
 AJ Villanueva 15 11 0.577 
 Darrell McLaurin 8 8 0.500 
 Halsey Corbin 23 9 1 0.719 
 Salvador Alvarez, Jr. 8 12 0.400 

 Totals 67 77 1 0.465 

25 Why so Hard?! W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 

 *Darren Kendrick 11 19 0.367 
 David S Murphy 7 14 0.333 
 Jeff Nii 13 18 2 0.419 
 John Wilkes 5 11 0.313 
 Ken Lee 14 12 0.538 
 Ryan Yoshimoto 11 9 0.550 

 Totals 61 83 2 0.424 
 
 
26 T-R-O-U-B-L-E W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 

 *Vic Karanfilian 16 15 0.516 
 Allen Montelbano 9 12 0.429 
 Jamal Berotte 22 14 1 0.611 
 Michael Burritt 22 10 0.688 
 Stephen 11 5 0.688 
 Tigran Asoyan 1 7 0.125 

 Totals 81 63 1 0.563 

27 The Beautiful People W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 C-Frenz 

 *Ian Dodrill 17 13 0.567 
 James Prather 22 12 0.647 
 Jay Beswick 7 13 0.350 
 Jeff Aliff 7 23 0.233 
 Ryan Cantillo 2 6 0.250 
 Shaunt Arslanian 4 16 0.200 
 xLee Stein 0 2 0.000 

 Totals 59 85 0.410 

29 Z8nker's W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Public House 

 *Steve Duckman 12 11 0.522 
 Dahlia Heyman 13 10 0.565 
 Darius Sarforty 18 12 0.600 
 Jason Hunt 8 14 0.364 
 Tod Davenport 12 12 0.500 
 Tony Concepcion 14 8 0.636 

 Totals 77 67 0.535 

Box Scores (Division 2) 



  #     Player                                 W        L     %          GP  F 

 12 Taka Fujiwara 25 7 0.781 32 
 12 Dustin Louie 27 9 0.750 36 
 21 Brian N. Lo Truglio 15 5 0.750 20 
 16 Tre Rounds 26 10 0.722 36 
 21 Julian Auzenne 18 7 0.720 25 
 10 Jose Torres 23 9 0.719 30 
 24 Halsey Corbin 23 9 0.719 32 
 12 *Jon Bourgault 17 7 0.708 24 
 20 Marvin Amador 25 11 0.694 36 
 10 Gibbi Tkatch 18 8 0.692 26 
 26 Michael Burritt 22 10 0.688 32 
 26 Stephen 11 5 0.688 16 
 10 David Boyd 19 9 0.679 28 
 15 *Saeromi Kim 21 10 0.677 31 
 10 Bryan Haneiwich 20 10 0.667 30 
 11 Russ Pepin 20 10 0.667 30 
 17 Lori Perry 16 8 0.667 24 
 23 Mohamad Tamimi 8 4 0.667 12 
 16 Paul Kutac 26 14 0.650 40 
 16 *Justin Yau 26 14 0.650 40 
 27 James Prather 22 12 0.647 32 2 
 21 Tommy Nguyen 16 9 0.640 25 
 10 Cliff Giles, Jr. 14 8 0.636 22 
 10 *Al Ballesteros 14 8 0.636 22 
 29 Tony Concepcion 14 8 0.636 22 
 12 Joe Nealon 10 6 0.625 16 
 16 Rick Ayres 25 15 0.625 40 
 18 Steve King 20 12 0.625 32 
 21 Schesary Berrios 20 12 0.625 32 
 23 Yousef Rammaha 5 3 0.625 8 
 23 zJim Stramel 5 3 0.625 8 
 14 Matt Reilly 21 13 0.618 34 
 22 *Jake Fisher 21 13 0.618 34 
 23 *Marty Brennan 21 13 0.618 34 
 17 Malisa Mapu 22 14 0.611 32 4 
 26 Jamal Berotte 22 14 0.611 36 
 20 Flexx Bell 21 14 0.600 35 
 29 Darius Sarforty 18 12 0.600 30 
 21 Gabriel Rodriguez 16 11 0.593 27 
 11 *Brad Camac 13 9 0.591 22 
 20 Mynor Alvares 10 7 0.588 17 
 23 Josh Westover 20 14 0.588 34 
 24 AJ Villanueva 15 11 0.577 26 
 11 Allen Fambro 23 17 0.575 40 
 27 *Ian Dodrill 17 13 0.567 30 
 29 Dahlia Heyman 13 10 0.565 23 
 22 Aaron Amaral 10 8 0.556 18 
 11 Pat Bingham 11 9 0.550 20 
 25 Ryan Yoshimoto 11 9 0.550 20 
 25 Ken Lee 14 12 0.538 26 
 11 Reyleen Jimenez 15 13 0.536 28 
 14 *Ray Brewer 18 16 0.529 34 
 12 Arnell Ferry 19 17 0.528 36 
 22 Brenden Jones 19 17 0.528 36 
 29 *Steve Duckman 12 11 0.522 23 
 15 Charley McFeeley 15 14 0.517 29 
 26 *Vic Karanfilian 16 15 0.516 31 
 11 Walter Rich 10 10 0.500 20 

  #     Player                                 W        L     %          GP   F 

 12 Brian Luce 8 8 0.500 12 4 
 17 *Kerri Frasca 16 16 0.500 28 4 
 20 xJay Mullins 4 4 0.500 8 
 24 Darrell McLaurin 8 8 0.500 16 
 29 Tod Davenport 12 12 0.500 24 
 21 *Phil Stephens 7 8 0.467 15 
 22 Arthur Redenski 11 13 0.458 24 
 14 Kevin Moshier 15 18 0.455 33 
 20 *Paul Hughes 8 10 0.444 18 
 18 *Timmie Winebrenner 14 18 0.438 32 
 18 Terie Smith 12 16 0.429 28 
 26 Allen Montelbano 9 12 0.429 21 
 13 *Edward Kang 17 23 0.425 40 
 25 Jeff Nii 13 18 0.419 31 
 15 Kerby Ferris 10 14 0.417 24 
 20 Ricky Bravo 12 18 0.400 30 
 24 Salvador Alvarez, Jr. 8 12 0.400 20 
 19 Vern Addison 11 17 0.393 28 
 19 Jimmy Dower 11 19 0.367 30 
 25 *Darren Kendrick 11 19 0.367 30 
 29 Jason Hunt 8 14 0.364 22 
 15 Michelle Jonke 13 23 0.361 36 
 13 Kaimi Herron 12 22 0.353 24 10 
 27 Jay Beswick 7 13 0.350 20 
 17 Maria Ritner 9 17 0.346 18 8 
 17 Penny Spitzmesser 9 17 0.346 22 4 
 14 Doug Madrigal 10 19 0.345 29 
 24 *Arturo Carrillo 11 21 0.344 32 

 14 Michael Pfannenstiel 6 12 0.333 18 
 19 Mike Harris 4 8 0.333 8 4 
 25 David S Murphy 7 14 0.333 21 
 13 Tiffany May 13 27 0.325 40 
 18 Lupillo Rocha 9 19 0.321 28 
 15 Emily Huffman 10 22 0.313 32 
 25 John Wilkes 5 11 0.313 16 
 19 Randy Schrier 11 25 0.306 36 
 22 Jefferson Javier 9 23 0.281 32 
 16 April Garcia 1 3 0.250 4 
 23 Matt Zepeda 1 3 0.250 4 
 23 Jennifer Cason 3 9 0.250 12 
 27 Ryan Cantillo 2 6 0.250 4 4 
 27 Jeff Aliff 7 23 0.233 30 
 19 *Kirk Hill 8 28 0.222 32 4 
 27 Shaunt Arslanian 4 16 0.200 18 2 
 14 Geri Bonillas 2 10 0.167 12 
 15 SawAnn Bryan 1 7 0.125 8 
 23 zNunzio Sisto 1 7 0.125 4 4 
 26 Tigran Asoyan 1 7 0.125 8 
 24 Adam Beffa 2 16 0.111 18 
 13 Chris Callandrillo 3 33 0.083 20 16 
 19 Jason Stocks 1 17 0.056 10 8 
 13 Timothy Dean 0 10 0.000 4 6 
 18 Marky Hernandez 0 4 0.000 0 4 
 18 Jimbo Clarke 0 4 0.000 0 4 
 23 zGabriel James 0 4 0.000 1 3 
 23 zFelicia Hershey 0 20 0.000 0 20 
 27 xLee Stein 0 2 0.000 2 

Complete League Player Rankings 



TUESDAY THURSDAY TUESDAY THURSDAY TUESDAY THURSDAY TUESDAY THURSDAY TUESDAY TUESDAY TUESDAY
May 3r April 28th April 26th April 21st April 19th April 14th April 12th April 14th April 19th April 26th May 10th

ROUND 7 ROUND 6 ROUND 5 ROUND 4 ROUND 3 ROUND 2 ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 5 ROUND 8
REFEREE REFEREE REFEREE REFEREE
NEEED NEEED Stroke of Genius #10 NEEED NEEED

1 Trunks-Front 1
13 16 9

Jerrys Pasadena In Traffic #19 Public House #1
17 Z8nker's #29 Video Game Table 21

Oxwood 8 Eagle 2Oxwood 8 Eagle 2
9

23 Taste the Rainbow #22 Jerrys Pasadena
Russfull #11 25

Trunks Loser 12 5 Gold Coast 3
Rear 14 12 10

26 Jerrys Pasadena Nice Rack! #23 Gold Coast
18 Better Luck Next Time #21

Public House #2 4 Trunks-Rear 4 Jerrys Pasadena
Oxwood Corner Table 13

28 Scratch This! #1528 Scratch This! #15
Cue Up #16 30

Loser 11 3 Oxwood 5
Trunks Loser 21 15 14 11
Front Trunks-Rear Smooth Shaft #18 Jerrys Trunks-Front

19 Trouble #26 Pasadena 22 LOSER IS
Eagle 6 Public House #1 6 2NDPLACE

29 11 Trunks (OR PLAY 31)
LOSER IS 24 The Sooeezes #14 Front

4TH PLACE Club Latino #204TH PLACE Club Latino #20
Trunks Loser 10 7 C-Frenz 7

Trunks Front 16 10 12
Front 27 Eagle Eagles #24 Trunks-Front

20 White on Rice #12 THURSDAY
Trunks Trunks-Rear 2 Public House #2 8 May 12th

Moves to Front 15 ROUND 9
Match 30 LOSER IS Why so Hard?! #25 (if necessary)

3RD PLACE
Loser 9 31

Loser 22 Trunks-FrontLoser 22 Trunks-Front
LOSER IS

2ND PLACE

Loser 25

Team on top of bracket will practice at 7pm; Team on bottom practices at 7:30pm.  Flip to determine home team.
Winning captains, text in score as soon as match is complete to Jon 818-524-9164 & Bryan 805-264-0372. 1ST

2ND2ND

Remember, BOTH captains must agree to a change in the venue or date of your scheduled match, and only 3RD

at league-approved bars. Matches MUST be completed on or before the night they are scheduled. 4TH
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